
City of Denton 
Special Election Candidate Calendar 

May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 

January 2020 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

A1st Semi-Annual Campaign Finance Report period covered:  1st day 
Campaign Treasurer Appointment (CTA) was filed or day after last 
day reported in the last report filed; end date is December 31, 2019 

1

City Offices Closed – 
New Year’s Day 

1st day to apply for Ballot 
by Mail

2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15
A1st Semi-Annual 

Campaign Finance Report 
due (5 p.m.) 

File with City Secretary’s 
Office 

City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 
8 a.m. – 5 p.m., Mon.-Fri. 

16 17 18

19 20

City Offices Closed – 
MLK Day

21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 February 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Plan ahead:  Personal Financial Statement is due by 5 p.m. Monday, March 23, 2020 1  

 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

City Council Meeting 
6:30 p.m.: 

City Council Orders General & 
Special Elections 

5  
 
1st day to file Application 

for a Place on the Ballot or 
Declaration of Write-In 

Candidacy 
File with City Secretary’s 

Office, City Hall,  
215 E. McKinney 

8 a.m. – 5 p.m., Mon.-Fri. 
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14   
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18 
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

  



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 March 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
 

2  
 

3  
 
 

Last day to file 
Application for a Place 

on the Ballot or 
Declaration of Write-In 

Candidacy 
(5 p.m.)  

File with City Secretary’s 
Office 

City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 
 

4  
 

5  
  

6  
 

 
Last day for candidates 

(ballot/write-in) to 
withdraw 
(5 p.m.) 

File with City Secretary’s Office 
City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 
Drawing for order of names 

on the Ballot (less write-in) 
11 a.m., Council Chamber, 

Denton City Hall, 215 E. 
McKinney 

[If unable to attend, send a 
representative] 

 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

Personal Financial 
Statement due 

(5 p.m.) 
[Covers period 01/01/2019 

through 12/31/2019] 
File with City Secretary’s Office 

City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

  



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 April 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
B30th Day Campaign Finance Report period covered:  The start date is 
the day after the last day covered by your last required report or the 
day you filed your Campaign Treasurer Appointment (CTA) form; end 
date is March 23, 2020 
C8th Day Campaign Finance Report period covered:  March 24, 2020; 
end date is April 22, 2020 
 

1  
 

2  
 

B30th Day Campaign 
Finance Report due 

(5 p.m.) 
File with City Secretary’s Office 

City Hall, 215 E. McKinney  
-------------------------------------------------------------- 

Last day to submit voter registration 
application for eligibility to vote in 

May election. 
Submit to Denton County Election’s 

Office,  
701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101 

 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
Last day for a voter to hand-
deliver their application for a 

ballot by mail. 
Deliver to Denton County Election’s 

Office,  
701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101 

 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
EARLY VOTING STARTS 

 
Last day to apply for ballot by 

mail (received by Denton 
County Elections, not 

postmarked) 

21  
 

Last day Denton County 
can receive application from voter 
delivered by mail for ballot to be 

voted by mail. 
Submit to Denton County Election’s Office,  

701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

C8th Day Campaign Finance 
Report due 

(5 p.m.) 
File with City Secretary’s Office 

City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

Deadline to submit a request 
for election inspectors for 

election day to the Secretary of 
State (optional) 

 

29  
 

30  
 

 

  

Early Voting Starts Early Voting Cont’d Early Voting Cont’d Early Voting Cont’d Early Voting Cont’d Early Voting Cont’d 

Early Voting Cont’d Early Voting Ends 



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 May 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

 
2  

 
ELECTION DAY 

Polls open –  
7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

 
Last day for Denton County 
Elections to receive Ballot by 
Mail 
 

3  4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12 
 

City Council Meeting 
Time:  TBD 

City Council Canvass of General 
& Special Election Returns; 
Swear-In Council Member-
Elect(s) and order Runoff 

Election, if needed 
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 
Deadline for Runoff 
Candidate to withdraw (5 
p.m.); 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

City Offices Closed – 
Memorial Day 

 
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

Note:  Runoff Election information subject to change until Runoff is ordered May 12, 2020 

  



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 June 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
E8th Day RUNOFF 
Report period 
covered:  April 23, 
2020; end date is 
June 3, 2020 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
E8th Day RUNOFF Campaign 

Finance Report due 
(5 p.m.) 

City Secretary’s Office 
215 E. McKinney 

 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

RUNOFF ELECTION 
DAY 

Polls open – 
7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

Special City Council Meeting 
Time:  TBD 

City Council Canvass of Runoff 
Election Returns 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

Note:  Runoff Election information subject to change until Runoff is ordered 
May 12, 2020 

  

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Starts 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Cont’d 

Runoff Off 
Early Voting Ends 



Special Election Candidate Calendar 
May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 
As of January 7, 2020 
 

 July 2020  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
D2nd Semi-Annual Campaign Finance Report period covered:  Start 
date is January 1 or the day after the last day covered by the last 
required report, whichever is later; end date is June 30, 2020, unless 
a Final Report was filed if not elected 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

D2nd Semi-Annual 
Campaign Finance Report 

due 
(5 p.m.) 

File with City Secretary’s Office 
City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 

 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 


