City of Denton Special Election Candidate Calendar

May 2, 2020 Special Election – City Council Districts 1 and 2 As of January 7, 2020

			January 2020			
Sun Mon Tue A1st Semi-Annual Campaign Finance Report period covered: 1st day Campaign Treasurer Appointment (CTA) was filed or day after last day reported in the last report filed; end date is December 31, 2019		Wed 1 City Offices Closed – New Year's Day 1st day to apply for Ballot by Mail	Thu 2	Fri 3	Sat 4	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	A1st Semi-Annual Campaign Finance Report due (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 8 a.m. – 5 p.m., MonFri.	16	17	18
19	20 City Offices Closed – MLK Day	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

			February 2020			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Plan ahead: Pe	ersonal Financial S	tatement is due by 5 p.n	n. Monday, March 2	23, 2020		1
2	3	4 City Council Meeting 6:30 p.m.: City Council Orders General & Special Elections	1st day to file Application for a Place on the Ballot or Declaration of Write-In Candidacy File with City Secretary's Office, City Hall, 215 E. McKinney 8 a.m. – 5 p.m., MonFri.	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29

			March 2020			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	Last day to file Application for a Place on the Ballot or Declaration of Write-In Candidacy (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney	4	5	Last day for candidates (ballot/write-in) to withdraw (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney	7
8	Drawing for order of names on the Ballot (less write-in) 11 a.m., Council Chamber, Denton City Hall, 215 E. McKinney [If unable to attend, send a representative]	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	Personal Financial Statement due (5 p.m.) [Covers period 01/01/2019 through 12/31/2019] File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31		•		

			April 2020			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
the day after the day you filed y date is March 2	paign Finance Report period o	st required report or the ointment (CTA) form; end	1	B30th Day Campaign Finance Report due (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney Last day to submit voter registration application for eligibility to vote in May election. Submit to Denton County Election's Office, 701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	Last day for a voter to hand- deliver their application for a ballot by mail. Deliver to Denton County Election's Office, 701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101	18
19	20 EARLY VOTING STARTS Last day to apply for ballot by mail (received by Denton County Elections, not postmarked) Early Voting Starts	Last day Denton County can receive application from voter delivered by mail for ballot to be voted by mail. Submit to Denton County Election's Office, 701 Kimberly Drive, Suite A101 Early Voting Cont'd	22 Early Voting Cont'd	23 Early Voting Cont'd	24 c8th Day Campaign Finance Report due (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Office City Hall, 215 E. McKinney Early Voting Cont'd	25 Early Voting Cont'd
26	27 Early Voting Cont'd	Deadline to submit a request for election inspectors for election day to the Secretary of State (optional) Early Voting Ends	29	30		

				May 2020			
	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1	ELECTION DAY Polls open – 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Last day for Denton County Elections to receive Ballot by Mail
3	Í	4	5	6	7	8	9
10			City Council Meeting Time: TBD City Council Canvass of General & Special Election Returns; Swear-In Council Member- Elect(s) and order Runoff Election, if needed	13	14	Deadline for Runoff Candidate to withdraw (5 p.m.);	16
17		18	19	20	21	22	23
24		25 City Offices Closed – Memorial Day	26	27	28	29	30
31		Note: Runoff Elect	ion information sul	bject to change unti	l Runoff is ordered	May 12, 2020	

			June 2020			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
E8th Day RUNOFF Report period covered: April 23, 2020; end date is June 3, 2020	Runoff Off Early Voting Starts	Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd	Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd	4 Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd	5 E8th Day RUNOFF Campaign Finance Report due (5 p.m.) City Secretary's Office 215 F. McKinnev. Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd	Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd
7	Runoff Off Early Voting Cont'd	Runoff Off Early Voting Ends	10	11	12	RUNOFF ELECTION DAY Polls open – 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23 Special City Council Meeting Time: TBD City Council Canvass of Runoff Election Returns	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	Note: Runoff Elect May 12, 2020	tion information su	bject to change unti	il Runoff is ordered

			July 2020			
Sun	Mon		Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
date is Januar required repor	y 1 or the day after the	Report period covered: Selast day covered by the land date is June 30, 2020, und	st	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	D2nd Semi-Annual Campaign Finance Repo due (5 p.m.) File with City Secretary's Offic City Hall, 215 E. McKinney	re l	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	